
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-005403 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  21-MAR-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

HDMI REC SMT CONNECTOR 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Discontinuance.  As the order quantity is vey small or no demand for long time, the actual tooling and assembly line were not in proper conditions, it will not be able to support 
production anymore. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because  TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our 
continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

23-JUN-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-JUN-2017  No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-1932649-2 YES 
1903015-1 YES 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1903015 1903015-1 S 
1903015-SNY (Customer Restricted)1903015-3 D 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1903015-1 YES 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1903015 1903015-1 S 
1903015-SNY (Customer  Restricted)1903015-3 D 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1932649-2 YES 
1903015-1 YES 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1903015 1903015-1 S 
1903015-SNY (Customer  Restricted)1903015-3 D 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1903015-1 YES 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1903015 1903015-1 S 
1903015-SNY (Customer  Restricted)1903015-3 D 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1932649-2 YES 
1903015-1 YES "010-5789-00" 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1903015-1 YES 
1903015-3 YES 
1932649-1 YES 
1932649-6 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



  

 
 
 
 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 


