

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-15-005403 PCN Date: 21-MAR-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
HDMI REC SMT CONNECTOR

Description of Changes

Reason for Changes:

Discontinuance. As the order quantity is vey small or no demand for long time, the actual tooling and assembly line were not in proper conditions, it will not be able to support production anymore. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our continued efforts to manage/optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter.

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
23-JUN-2017	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
30-JUN-2017	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status).

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1932649-2	YES						
1903015-1	YES						
1903015-3	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
<u> 1932649-6</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (Current Revision	New Revision
1903015	1903015-1		6	
1903015-SNY (Customer Restricted)	1903015-3		D	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1903015-1	YES						
1903015-3	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
1932649-6	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision I	New Revision
1903015	1903015-1		S	
1903015-SNY (Customer Restricted)	1903015-3		D	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1932649-2	YES						
1903015-1	YES						
1903015-3	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
1932649-6	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision I	New Revision
1903015	1903015-1		S	
1903015-SNY (Customer Restricted)	1903015-3		D	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1903015-1	YES						
1903015-3	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
1932649-6	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision I	New Revision
1903015	1903015-1		S	
1903015-SNY (Customer Restricted)	1903015-3		D	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1932649-2	YES						
1903015-1	YES			"010-5789-00"			
<u>1903015-3</u>	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
1932649-6	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1903015-1	YES	J		` '		(/	
1903015-3	YES						
1932649-1	YES						
1932649-6	YES						

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1903015	1903015-1		S	